

Court No. - 88

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2916 of 1983

Appellant :- Chandrapal And Others

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- D.S.Tewari

Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A.

Hon'ble Anil Kumar Ojha,J.

Case called out. None appears on behalf of appellants.

Heard learned A.G.A. for the State and perused the record.

Office has submitted its report that both the appellants have left their village after selling their property 10 years ago.

In view of the above, C.J.M., Budaun is directed to submit a fresh report in this regard.

S.S.P./S.P.,Budaun is also directed to trace out the whereabouts of both the appellants and submit its report within three weeks.

Office to communicate its order to C.J.M. and S.S.P., Budaun through FAX and Email to ensure compliance of this order.

As connected appeal has already been dismissed as abated, list this appeal on 7.12.2021 disconnecting the connected Appeal No. 2773 of 1983.

Order Date :- 9.11.2021

A. Mandhani