

Court No. - 73

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2916 of 1983

Appellant :- Chandrapal And Others

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- D.S.Tewari

Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A.

Hon'ble Rajiv Gupta,J.

Vide order dated 9.11.2021, this Court had directed S.S.P./S.P., Budaun to trace out the whereabouts of both the appellants and submit its report within three weeks, however till date no report has been submitted.

Let reminder be sent to S.S.P./S.P., Budaun to trace out the whereabouts of the appellants and submit its report by means of an affidavit.

List on 28.3.2022.

Copy of this order be given to learned AGA for necessary compliance.

Order Date :- 23.2.2022

KU