

Court No. - 66

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2916 of 1983

Appellant :- Chandrapal And Others

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- D.S.Tewari, Gunjan Sharma, Pradeep Kumar Pal

Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A.

Hon'ble Samit Gopal, J.

List revised.

Heard Ms. Gunjan Sharma, learned counsel for the appellants and Sri S.B. Maurya, learned A.G.A. for the State.

Learned counsel for the appellants states that due to some personal difficulty, she could not prepare the matter and prays for a month's time to prepare the case.

The aforesaid prayer is allowed.

Let the matter be listed on 27.01.2023 for final hearing.

Order Date :- 30.11.2022

A. Mandhani

(Samit Gopal, J.)